Amended Reclamation Plan (as it pertains to the Reduced Scope Project), APPLICANT

shall cause the Cash Security in the savings deposit account referenced in the Escrow

Agreement (as amended) to be in the initial minimum amount equal to the licensed

professional engineer’s written cost estimate, which is Four Million, Six Hundred and

Fifty-Two Thousand, Seven Hundred and Eighty-Nine, and 79/100 Dollars

($4,652,789.79) for Section I and Five Million, Five Hundred and Twenty-Thee

Thousand, Seven Hundred and Eighty-Five, and 91/100 Dollars ($5,523,785.91) for

Section II, which amounts to a total of Ten Million, One Hundred and Seventy-Six

Thousand, Five Hundred and Seventy-Five, and 0/100 Dollars ($10,176,575. 0)

(“Revised Initial Deposit”), plus such annual increases reflecting increased construction 

costs reflected in the ENR construction cost index, without the requirement of any 

demand or notice by COUNTY. 

L. APPLICANT represents to COUNTY that the Reduced Scope Project described herein is